
Department of Medical Education and Research, Haryana
List of Eligible Candidates after Successfully Physical Document Verification (Round - Stray) on 29/12/2025 for the Academic Session 2025-26 Admissions

based on CET-2025 Entrance Examination

Sr.No. Reg. No. Candidate Name Roll No. Score Allotted Category Allotted Course Allotted College

1 2519873 HIMANI HOODA 700717 140 MGT Child Health Nursing Maharaja Agrasen College of Nursing Agroha

2 2523022 NEHA GARG 700413 139 MGT Mental Health Nursing National College of Nursing, Dhani Garan Road, Barwala, Hisar

3 2507153 SRISHTI 700491 133 OPEN_CAT Medical Surgical

Nursing

Maharaja Agrasen College of Nursing Agroha

4 2509029 CHANCHAL JAYSWAL 700179 132 MGT Child Health Nursing B.D.M. Nursing College, Chhuchhakwas, Jhajjar

5 2515845 RAMANDEEP 700056 132 MGT Child Health Nursing Maharishi Dayanand Institute of Nursing, VPO Chaudharywas,

Hisar

6 2522530 MONIKA RANI 700450 132 OPEN_CAT Obst. & Gynaelogical

Nursing

Maharishi Dayanand Institute of Nursing, VPO Chaudharywas,

Hisar

7 2520547 TANNU 700389 131 OPEN_CAT Mental Health Nursing Maharishi Dayanand Institute of Nursing, VPO Chaudharywas,

Hisar

8 2514795 JATIN YADAV 700208 131 MGT Mental Health Nursing Maharishi Dayanand Institute of Nursing, VPO Chaudharywas,

Hisar

9 2511363 ANUSHKA 700657 131 OPEN_CAT Medical Surgical

Nursing

National College of Nursing, Dhani Garan Road, Barwala, Hisar

10 2509057 CHANCHAL MALIK 700161 130 OPEN_CAT Mental Health Nursing B.D.M. Nursing College, Chhuchhakwas, Jhajjar

11 2509865 ANJALI 700670 129 OPEN_CAT Child Health Nursing Khushi School & College of Nursing, Village Kagsar, Narnaund,

Hisar

12 2519025 SHIVANI 700098 125 MGT Child Health Nursing Maharishi Dayanand Institute of Nursing, VPO Chaudharywas,

Hisar

13 2520301 POONAM 700703 125 OPEN_CAT Child Health Nursing SVM College of Nursing, VPO Baland, Rohtak



14 2523511 HIMANI 700704 124 OPEN_CAT Obst. & Gynaelogical

Nursing

B.D.M. Nursing College, Chhuchhakwas, Jhajjar

15 2508990 AJAY YADAV 700621 124 OPEN_CAT Medical Surgical

Nursing

B.D.M. Nursing College, Chhuchhakwas, Jhajjar

16 2500766 NISHA KUMARI SAH 700090 124 BCA Child Health Nursing College of Nursing, PGIMS, Rohtak

17 2504902 SANJAY 700393 121 MGT Child Health Nursing SVM College of Nursing, VPO Baland, Rohtak

18 2514871 JYOTI SHARMA 700284 121 OPEN_CAT Child Health Nursing National College of Nursing, Dhani Garan Road, Barwala, Hisar

19 2501525 SAKSHI 700619 120 OPEN_CAT Mental Health Nursing Maharaja Agrasen College of Nursing Agroha

20 2519804 KIRAN 700620 120 BCA Medical Surgical

Nursing

College of Nursing, PGIMS, Rohtak

21 2521344 NAVYA 700562 119 MGT Obst. & Gynaelogical

Nursing

Shaheed Baba Deep Singh College of Nursing, Ratia, Fatehabad

22 2522589 VARSHA 700684 117 MGT Child Health Nursing Maharishi Dayanand Institute of Nursing, VPO Chaudharywas,

Hisar

23 2508807 PREETI 700463 117 OPEN_CAT Community Health

Nursing 

Shaheed Baba Deep Singh College of Nursing, Ratia, Fatehabad

24 2510810 RASHI NARWAL 700231 115 OPEN_CAT Community Health

Nursing 

SVM College of Nursing, VPO Baland, Rohtak

25 2522413 INDU 700604 113 MGT Medical Surgical

Nursing

National College of Nursing, Dhani Garan Road, Barwala, Hisar

26 2520935 SALMAN 700011 113 OPEN_CAT Medical Surgical

Nursing

Shaheed Baba Deep Singh College of Nursing, Ratia, Fatehabad

27 2509197 JYOTI DEVI 700597 112 MGT Medical Surgical

Nursing

Maharaja Agrasen College of Nursing Agroha

28 2518343 ALKA SACHAN 700133 112 MGT Obst. & Gynaelogical

Nursing

Ideal Medical & Education Centre & College of Nursing, VPO

Singhani, Teh Loharu, Bhiwani



29 2514735 SHIVANI 700124 111 BCA Medical Surgical

Nursing

College of Nursing, PGIMS, Rohtak

30 2516961 KAJAL RANI 700087 111 BCA Medical Surgical

Nursing

National College of Nursing, Dhani Garan Road, Barwala, Hisar

31 2508581 PRERNA RAWAT 700633 111 OPEN_CAT Medical Surgical

Nursing

Satya College of Nursing, VPO Sisarkhas, Teh. Meham, Rohtak

32 2520431 MEENU RANI 700503 111 MGT Medical Surgical

Nursing

National College of Nursing, Dhani Garan Road, Barwala, Hisar

33 2523686 ARCHANA 700513 111 MGT Mental Health Nursing National College of Nursing, Dhani Garan Road, Barwala, Hisar

34 2522438 KANIKA SHARMA 900084 110 MGT MPT in Orthopedics Thakardevi Takanram DAV Instt. of Physiotherapy,

Yamunanagar

35 2523304 SWEETI 700196 110 OPEN_CAT Child Health Nursing Shaheed Baba Deep Singh College of Nursing, Ratia, Fatehabad

36 2508856 SONIA 700600 110 OPEN_CAT Mental Health Nursing Ved Nursing College (Barauli) Panipat

37 2511812 NISHA VERMA 700065 110 OPEN_CAT Mental Health Nursing Satya College of Nursing, VPO Sisarkhas, Teh. Meham, Rohtak

38 2517599 ANCHAL 700713 110 OPEN_CAT Mental Health Nursing Maharaja Agrasen College of Nursing Agroha

39 2519947 ANNU 700229 109 MGT Child Health Nursing Shaheed Baba Deep Singh College of Nursing, Ratia, Fatehabad

40 2504212 DEEPALI DEVI 700459 109 OPEN_CAT Obst. & Gynaelogical

Nursing

SVM College of Nursing, VPO Baland, Rohtak

41 2522561 ANJU BALA 700334 109 MGT Obst. & Gynaelogical

Nursing

National College of Nursing, Dhani Garan Road, Barwala, Hisar

42 2523552 POONAM LAMBA 700647 108 OPEN_CAT Community Health

Nursing 

B.D.M. Nursing College, Chhuchhakwas, Jhajjar

43 2510226 UMESH KUMAR

JANGID

700326 108 MGT Medical Surgical

Nursing

Maharishi Dayanand Institute of Nursing, VPO Chaudharywas,

Hisar

44 2510375 POOJA CHAURASIA 700520 108 MGT Medical Surgical

Nursing

Ideal Medical & Education Centre & College of Nursing, VPO

Singhani, Teh Loharu, Bhiwani



45 2519710 HARDEV 700613 108 MGT Child Health Nursing B.D.M. Nursing College, Chhuchhakwas, Jhajjar

46 2515793 SAKSHI CHAUDHARY 700738 107 MGT Obst. & Gynaelogical

Nursing

SVM College of Nursing, VPO Baland, Rohtak

47 2510662 TIMSI 700447 107 OPEN_CAT Medical Surgical

Nursing

SVM College of Nursing, VPO Baland, Rohtak

48 2503579 SUNITA 700631 107 MGT Mental Health Nursing Satya College of Nursing, VPO Sisarkhas, Teh. Meham, Rohtak

49 2506785 POOJA RANI 700705 106 MGT Mental Health Nursing Ved Nursing College (Barauli) Panipat

50 2509893 KM VINI CHAHAR 700590 106 OPEN_CAT Obst. & Gynaelogical

Nursing

B.D.M. Nursing College, Chhuchhakwas, Jhajjar

51 2509900 POONAM KUMARI 700110 106 OPEN_CAT Obst. & Gynaelogical

Nursing

B.D.M. Nursing College, Chhuchhakwas, Jhajjar

52 2508966 POOJA 700107 106 MGT Obst. & Gynaelogical

Nursing

B.D.M. Nursing College, Chhuchhakwas, Jhajjar

53 2509078 ISHIKA SHARMA 700565 105 MGT Obst. & Gynaelogical

Nursing

Maharishi Dayanand Institute of Nursing, VPO Chaudharywas,

Hisar

54 2516925 RITU 700421 105 MGT Obst. & Gynaelogical

Nursing

Maharishi Dayanand Institute of Nursing, VPO Chaudharywas,

Hisar

55 2520638 ANITA 900069 105 OPEN_CAT MPT in

Cardiopulmonary

College of Physiotherapy, PGIMS, Rohtak

56 2521663 RITIKA YADAV 700710 105 MGT Obst. & Gynaelogical

Nursing

B.D.M. Nursing College, Chhuchhakwas, Jhajjar

57 2516369 KAVITA KUMARI 700329 104 OPEN_CAT Community Health

Nursing 

Maharaja Agrasen College of Nursing Agroha

58 2509905 ASHISH KUMAR 700369 104 MGT Medical Surgical

Nursing

B.D.M. Nursing College, Chhuchhakwas, Jhajjar

59 2521201 ANU KUMARI 700366 103 MGT Child Health Nursing Ved Nursing College (Barauli) Panipat



60 2523792 GARIMA 700720 103 OPEN_CAT Mental Health Nursing SVM College of Nursing, VPO Baland, Rohtak

61 2520185 SHEETAL 700652 102 SC_DEPRIVED Obst. & Gynaelogical

Nursing

Maharishi Dayanand Institute of Nursing, VPO Chaudharywas,

Hisar

62 2523654 POONAM RANI 700497 102 OPEN_CAT Medical Surgical

Nursing

Satya College of Nursing, VPO Sisarkhas, Teh. Meham, Rohtak

63 2522753 PRAMOD 700744 102 OPEN_CAT Medical Surgical

Nursing

B.D.M. Nursing College, Chhuchhakwas, Jhajjar

64 2509989 KASHISH 700130 102 OPEN_CAT Community Health

Nursing 

National College of Nursing, Dhani Garan Road, Barwala, Hisar

65 2509144 SONIA 700357 102 OPEN_CAT Medical Surgical

Nursing

Shaheed Baba Deep Singh College of Nursing, Ratia, Fatehabad

66 2514463 PREETI 700213 102 OPEN_CAT Community Health

Nursing 

National College of Nursing, Dhani Garan Road, Barwala, Hisar

67 2521998 AMIT KUMAR 700476 101 MGT Medical Surgical

Nursing

Maharishi Dayanand Institute of Nursing, VPO Chaudharywas,

Hisar

68 2517992 ASHUTOSH KUMAR

MISHRA

900032 100 MGT MPT in Neurology Prem Physiotherapy & Rehabilitation College, Panipat

69 2509925 KM HIMANSHU

PHAUJADAR

700698 100 MGT Mental Health Nursing B.D.M. Nursing College, Chhuchhakwas, Jhajjar

70 2502940 REKHA 700137 98 BCA Child Health Nursing Maharaja Agrasen College of Nursing Agroha

71 2513675 PRIYA SONIK 700383 98 OPEN_CAT Child Health Nursing Shaheed Udham Singh College of Nursing, Ratia, Fatehabad

72 2522842 RAHUL 700033 98 BCA Child Health Nursing B.D.M. Nursing College, Chhuchhakwas, Jhajjar

73 2520071 RAVINDER KUMAR 700012 97 MGT Medical Surgical

Nursing

Maharishi Dayanand Institute of Nursing, VPO Chaudharywas,

Hisar

74 2513816 SUMIT KUMAR 900096 97 MGT MPT in Orthopedics Prem Physiotherapy & Rehabilitation College, Panipat

75 2518488 PRITI 700740 97 MGT Medical Surgical Maharishi Dayanand Institute of Nursing, VPO Chaudharywas,



Nursing Hisar

76 2519192 SAPNA KUMARI 700260 97 OPEN_CAT Medical Surgical

Nursing

B.D.M. Nursing College, Chhuchhakwas, Jhajjar

77 2507240 PRAKASH VERMA 700506 97 MGT Obst. & Gynaelogical

Nursing

Maharishi Dayanand Institute of Nursing, VPO Chaudharywas,

Hisar

78 2523450 SONI 700218 96 OPEN_CAT Community Health

Nursing 

B.D.M. Nursing College, Chhuchhakwas, Jhajjar

79 2521672 DEEPTI BAGHEL 700736 95 OPEN_CAT Community Health

Nursing 

B.D.M. Nursing College, Chhuchhakwas, Jhajjar

80 2519990 SONAM 700073 94 MGT Community Health

Nursing 

Shaheed Baba Deep Singh College of Nursing, Ratia, Fatehabad

81 2518561 NEHA 700005 94 MGT Medical Surgical

Nursing

B.D.M. Nursing College, Chhuchhakwas, Jhajjar

82 2514430 HEMLATA 700330 94 MGT Community Health

Nursing 

Maharaja Agrasen College of Nursing Agroha

83 2517261 ANJU RANI 700724 94 MGT Obst. & Gynaelogical

Nursing

B.D.M. Nursing College, Chhuchhakwas, Jhajjar

84 2506527 POOJA 700709 93 MGT Child Health Nursing Khushi School & College of Nursing, Village Kagsar, Narnaund,

Hisar

85 2509943 POOJA KUMARI 700241 93 MGT Obst. & Gynaelogical

Nursing

B.D.M. Nursing College, Chhuchhakwas, Jhajjar

86 2524059 MONIKA 700598 93 OPEN_CAT Obst. & Gynaelogical

Nursing

Satya College of Nursing, VPO Sisarkhas, Teh. Meham, Rohtak

87 2521271 MANNU 700275 92 MGT Community Health

Nursing 

B.D.M. Nursing College, Chhuchhakwas, Jhajjar

88 2507283 SHASHIBALA 700328 92 MGT Child Health Nursing Shaheed Baba Deep Singh College of Nursing, Ratia, Fatehabad

89 2500634 RAVI KUMAR 700061 92 MGT Medical Surgical Ideal Medical & Education Centre & College of Nursing, VPO



Nursing Singhani, Teh Loharu, Bhiwani

90 2519963 GURMEET KAUR 700064 90 MGT Obst. & Gynaelogical

Nursing

Satya College of Nursing, VPO Sisarkhas, Teh. Meham, Rohtak

91 2516857 PUNAM DEVI 700358 90 OPEN_CAT Community Health

Nursing 

Maharishi Dayanand Institute of Nursing, VPO Chaudharywas,

Hisar

92 2522136 SHAKILA BISHNOI 700220 90 MGT Obst. & Gynaelogical

Nursing

Shaheed Baba Deep Singh College of Nursing, Ratia, Fatehabad

93 2523006 TANYA 700281 90 OPEN_CAT Obst. & Gynaelogical

Nursing

Ideal Medical & Education Centre & College of Nursing, VPO

Singhani, Teh Loharu, Bhiwani

94 2516817 PRADEEP 700155 89 MGT Community Health

Nursing 

Maharishi Dayanand Institute of Nursing, VPO Chaudharywas,

Hisar

95 2512430 VIDHI 700588 88 OPEN_CAT Medical Surgical

Nursing

Satya College of Nursing, VPO Sisarkhas, Teh. Meham, Rohtak

96 2512599 KIRAN LATHER 700526 87 OPEN_CAT Mental Health Nursing SVM College of Nursing, VPO Baland, Rohtak

97 2517994 SURAJPANDEY 900093 87 MGT MPT in Neurology Prem Physiotherapy & Rehabilitation College, Panipat

98 2514231 PRIYANKA RANI 700264 86 OPEN_CAT Child Health Nursing Shaheed Udham Singh College of Nursing, Ratia, Fatehabad

99 2507707 NISHU RANI 700091 84 SC_DEPRIVED Community Health

Nursing 

Ved Nursing College (Barauli) Panipat

100 2501195 SACHIN 700493 83 OPEN_CAT Medical Surgical

Nursing

Ideal Medical & Education Centre & College of Nursing, VPO

Singhani, Teh Loharu, Bhiwani

101 2512826 RUCHI 700277 83 MGT Medical Surgical

Nursing

Shaheed Baba Deep Singh College of Nursing, Ratia, Fatehabad

102 2523401 JYOTI 700390 83 MGT Obst. & Gynaelogical

Nursing

Ideal Medical & Education Centre & College of Nursing, VPO

Singhani, Teh Loharu, Bhiwani

103 2522066 RAJKALA 700313 79 OPEN_CAT Obst. & Gynaelogical

Nursing

Khushi School & College of Nursing, Village Kagsar, Narnaund,

Hisar



104 2513031 MANJU 700648 79 MGT Community Health

Nursing 

Shaheed Udham Singh College of Nursing, Ratia, Fatehabad

105 2517377 KAVITA 700653 79 OPEN_CAT Obst. & Gynaelogical

Nursing

Khushi School & College of Nursing, Village Kagsar, Narnaund,

Hisar

106 2517549 PRIYANKA 700599 79 OPEN_CAT Child Health Nursing Satya College of Nursing, VPO Sisarkhas, Teh. Meham, Rohtak

107 2505906 JYOTI 900146 79 MGT MPT in Orthopedics Prem Physiotherapy & Rehabilitation College, Panipat

108 2518866 ALKA RANI 700581 77 MGT Obst. & Gynaelogical

Nursing

Shaheed Udham Singh College of Nursing, Ratia, Fatehabad

109 2518277 MANJEET KAUR 700049 75 MGT Medical Surgical

Nursing

Ideal Medical & Education Centre & College of Nursing, VPO

Singhani, Teh Loharu, Bhiwani

110 2518517 NISHA 700685 74 MGT Medical Surgical

Nursing

Shaheed Baba Deep Singh College of Nursing, Ratia, Fatehabad

111 2501199 SUMAN 700522 72 MGT Medical Surgical

Nursing

Ideal Medical & Education Centre & College of Nursing, VPO

Singhani, Teh Loharu, Bhiwani

112 2523427 HEENA 700542 67 MGT Mental Health Nursing Khushi School & College of Nursing, Village Kagsar, Narnaund,

Hisar

113 2521850 NEHA YADAV 700004 65 OPEN_CAT Community Health

Nursing 

Ideal Medical & Education Centre & College of Nursing, VPO

Singhani, Teh Loharu, Bhiwani

114 2522797 LUXMI DEVI 700185 64 MGT Community Health

Nursing 

B.D.M. Nursing College, Chhuchhakwas, Jhajjar


